

## TULLOCH is proud to be the Huntsville Hospital Foundation's newest Business Cares partner!

**Thursday November 18, 2021 Huntsville Ontario:** TULLOCH is pleased to announce they are the most recent partner to join the Huntsville Hospital Foundation's Business Cares Program. They have joined the Business Cares initiative because their donation is an investment in our community which will help improve healthcare for all residents.

TULLOCH is a firm of like-minded planners, biologists, surveyors and engineers. They provide a logically linked and integrated suite of municipal engineering and land development services. They also offer services in smaller combinations, and individually. For example, surveys, civil engineering and contract administration for a road reconstruction project; or a legal survey for an individual property.

TULLOCH is proud of their three hundred and sixty professional and technical colleagues. Almost fifty employees work out of their office right here in Huntsville. They execute major, complex projects across the country in the big cities and small towns, while holding on to their roots as a nimble, family-oriented company born in cottage country and Northern Ontario. Their goal to be a company "where everyone loves their job and cares about one another" underlies their approach to work.

CEO, Mark Tulloch told the Foundation, "We are always looking at different ways to support our community and this program seemed to be a perfect fit for us. Our hospital does so much for everyone so we couldn't be more thrilled to give back."

Katherine Craine explained, "Congratulations to TULLOCH for joining our Business Cares program – connecting with others in the business community to support Huntsville Hospital. We are looking forward to our partnership with the caring team at Tulloch!"

Huntsville Hospital Foundation in partnership with their Business Cares Committee officially launched their new "Business Cares" initiative in January 2016 with the goal of enrolling forty businesses in the community. They are very happy to report that they have surpassed their goal. Their plan is to continue with this successful imitative, as they have many businesses expressing interest in joining the Business Cares community. Since its inception, fifty six local businesses have committed to donating \$25,000 or more over the next five years for Healthcare for life, here.

Pat Dube Committee Chair, is joined by Committee Members Chantelle Armstrong, Katherine Craine, Mike Harrower and Trish Kruusmagi who are very active in pursuing new Business Cares Partners, and exploring more, much needed support for Huntsville Hospital.

Pat Dube sends this message: "The ability of a community to invest in its own health and future for our neighbours, our families and everyone who visits here is evident in the support of local business leaders. I'm sure you share my profound gratitude to them all. We're great when we work together – that's Business Cares."

Huntsville Hospital Foundation is a fundraising organization dedicated to improving healthcare services for residents of Muskoka and East Parry Sound. A registered charity since 1984, its mandate is to provide ongoing capital and education resources for Huntsville District Memorial Hospital. This will ensure our hospital and medical professionals have the technology and equipment they require to



## provide exceptional care. Find out more about the Foundation by visiting <u>www.huntsvillehospitalfoundation.ca</u>

-30-

For more information or to arrange an interview, please contact: Katherine Craine – Executive Director Huntsville Hospital Foundation, (705) 789-2311 ext. 2492, Katherine.craine@mahc.ca

TULLOCH 80 Main Street West, Huntsville ON P1H 1W8 (705) 789-7851 www.tulloch.ca

